Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy outlines how LIGHT FORGE collects, uses, discloses, and protects the personal information of individuals who interact with our services, including but not limited to participants in our classes and events, visitors to our website, and purchasers of our merchandise. We are committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information in accordance with applicable privacy laws and regulations.

1. Collection of Personal Information:

We may collect personal information from you when you interact with LIGHT FORGE, including but not limited to:

- Name
- Contact information (email address, phone number)
- Emergency contact details
- Special needs or health conditions (if provided voluntarily)
- Any other information necessary for the provision of our services

2. Use of Personal Information:

We use the personal information collected for the following purposes:

- To communicate with you regarding your participation in classes or events
- To process payments and bookings
- To provide information about our services, promotions, and updates
- To improve and personalize your experience with LIGHT FORGE
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements

3. Disclosure of Personal Information:

We may disclose personal information in the following circumstances:

- To third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services, such as payment processors or marketing agencies
- To comply with legal obligations or as required by law enforcement authorities
- With your consent or as otherwise permitted or required by law

4. Protection of Personal Information:

We take reasonable measures to protect the personal information in our custody or control from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. This includes implementing physical, technical, and organizational security safeguards.

5. Consent:

By providing your personal information to LIGHT FORGE, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of that information as described in this Privacy Policy.

6. Access and Correction:

You may request access to, or correction of, your personal information held by LIGHT FORGE by contacting us using the contact details provided below.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website.

8. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at light4ge@gmail.com.

By continuing to interact with LIGHT FORGE, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. It is your responsibility to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates or changes.